
NG 









CONTENTS 
Annual Staff 

Seniors 

Fall Activities 

Underalassmen 

Winter Activities 

Sprimg Activities 

Gradoation 

Do You Remember 

Ads 

Index 

Climax High Schoo 

Climax, MN 56526 

Volume XXXXVIII 

2-3 

4-7 

8- 15 

16-27 

28-43 

44-53 

54-55 

56-57 

58-63 

64 



Upper Left· "What did you 
soy?" says Chad Enckson. 
Above "Not me ago1n " says 
Tom my Johnson 
Center Disgust reigns over Vol 
Broun's face . 
Bottom Center· "Who's there?" 
sQys our business manager. 
Heather Gordon 
Bottom Right Co-editors. Sta­
cey Vettern and Veron1co Mi­
chael. show us their pearly 
wh1tes 

2 

Taking a Peek-ture 
at the 

Yearbook Staff 

Yearbook Stoff- Top· Shone Erickson. Eric Peterson. Nathan Molmlov. Don Dufner. Erica Nesvig. Joson Gale. 
Chad Erickson. Center: Veronica Michael. Carl Brotoger. Nichelle Lorson. Stacey Vettern. Patti Durkin. 
Bottom. Tommy Johnson. Heather Gordon. Denise Keeney, Chris Peterson. 



Top Left: Nichelle Larson saying. "I told 
you so Eric!" 
Top Right: Annual staff members hard 
at work . 
Center Left : Eric Peterson manhandling 
his camera. 
Center: Chris Peterson yells, "Help! 
Help, the deadline is here." 
Center Right: Yearbooks of the past 
decade. 
Bottom: Veronica Michael. hard at 
work . 

3 



1990 
VIKING 

1990 

Wierdest Laugh-Bobbi and Benp Fnendliest -Chad and Bobb1 

Most Atheletic-Chris and Stacey 

Class Munchers- Dan1el. and A1mee 
Teachers Pets-Heather and Jason Class Clowns-Veronica and Chris 

Qu1etest-Carl and Tammy Most Likely to Succeed-Veron1ca and Jason Biggest Spenders-Stacey and Jason 



N1cest Smle-Beth. Chad. Heather 

Most L1kely to Get Caught-Chns. and Stacey 

Best Dancers- Chris and Bobb1 

Rowdiest- Chris and Kim 

Most Musicai-Dan1el and Kim Nicest Eyes- Shane and Beth Best Dressed- Jason and Stacey 

HALL OF FAME 
5 



6 

Looking 
at the 
Seniors of 
1990 

Daniel Dufner 

Motto: The 
Past Forever 
Gone, the 
Future Still 
Our Own. 

Heather Gorden Tracey Hamre Derek Heden 



Kimberly Johnson Tammy Johnson Marc Lewon 

Veronica Michael Christopher Nelson Bobbi Jo Roberts 

Stacey Vettern 

Colors: Hot 
Pink, Black, 
and Silver 

Flower: White 
Rose 

Beth Semeling 

Class Officers: 
President -Beth 

Semeling 
Vice President­
Shane Erickson 

Treasurer -Heather 
Gorden 

Secretary-Bobbi Jo 
Roberts 

Student Councii­
Stacey Vettern 

7 



8 

Taking a Look at Football 
The F /C Knights football season 
ended at 5-5, taking third in Sec­
tion 6, overall. I would have to say 
it was a learning season, as Cli­
max had several players that 
were first year varsity starters. 
The Knights were up and down 
this season, defeating some 
teams we weren't suppose to. 
and losing to some we shouldn't 
have. I think this came from a lack 
of experience. having only four 
seniors to lead. Next year I see a 
good possibility of more Climax 
players joining the squad. It prom­
ises to be a good season for the 
Knights. 

Asst. Coach 
Rod Haugen 

First Row L to R: John Olek, Jeremy 
Klien, Trevor Spokely, Eric Peterson, 
Josh Johnson, Jerrid Gunderson, Jer­
emy Hakke. 
Second Row : Manager Brady 
Sedler. Wade Sorenson, Randy Han­
son, Brian Ketring, Mike Selle, Shawn 
McGurren. Chris Nelson, Mike Strat­
ton, Eric Egeland, Lance Reitmier, 
Brian Parkin. 
Third Row: Manager Ben Carlson, 
Tim Lushek, Lee Gunderson, Mike Ol­
son, Jason MacDonald, Joe 
Mieshner. Scott Engel. Darrin Vet­
tern, Jarrod Midboe, Todd Radi. Na­
than Malmlov, Adam Forness, Man­
ager Terry McConnell 

Wyndmere-Ligerwood 
Norman County West 
Win-E-Mac 
Ulan-Hitterdal 
Kellhier -Nort orne 
Clearbrook -Gonvick 
Red Lake 
Oklee-Plummer 
First Round of Play-Offs 
Ulan-Hitterdal 
Semi-Finals of Section 6 
Win-E-Mac 

WE 

0 
12 
6 

42 
26 
18 
40 

6 

60 

0 

THEY 

16 
0 

14 
14 
14 
32 
20 
26 

34 

26 



First Row. L to R John MacDonald. Travis 
Lorson. Chns Hoff. Joson Morken. Mark 
Z1egler. Jamie Aonenson. Matthew Lor­
son 
Second Row Chuck Durk1n. Dov1d Ege­
land. Ted Kuzzel. Alex Peterson. Joson 
Skovlem. Bnon Doty. David Hardy 
Th1rd Row Mike Leshuk. Dustin MacDonald. 
Scott MacDonald , Brad Kuzzel. Brett 
Sedler. Jeff Bahls. Ryan VonEps 

1-Knights setting up to stop the 
Warriors 

2-Kn1ghts blocking for runn1ng 
bock Mike Selle 

3-Coach Finco wolk1ng off the 
f1eld after g1v1ng the team a 
talk 

4-Knlghts sett1ng up the offense 
to score a touchdown 

6-Nothon Molmlov ottempt1ng 
to recieve a pass from quar­
terback Scott Engel 

7-Good concentration Mike Ol­
son 

9 



Top 1989 Royal Homecomng Cou-t 
L to R Candidates-Jason Aoneoson. Heather Gofden. Don 
Dufne<. Km Jomson. CIY1s Nelson. and Beth Serna lllQ Crown 
and Robe 8earen-.Jemy Grove. and Joson Rack 1988 
Homecomng Klllg and Queen. Ms Mchon Spoicely, and Mr 
Randy Spoicety 2nd Row Left 1989 Homecomng Klllg and 
Queen. Mr Chns Nelson. and Ms Beth Semeing 2nd Row 
Right Ms Km Jomson escorted by Mr Don Dufne< 2nd Row 
tv'odde Ms Heather Gofden escorted by Mr .Joson Aoneoson 
3rd Row Left Nothon Mo.-roov. retlXnlllQ on ntercepted 
pass for the Kroghts 3rd Row lv'odde O.X very own " Moster 
of Cer91Tl0019s.".Joson Gale 3rd Row Right Queen.8eth Se­
meWlgand ottendentHeother Gofden tOI<IIlg he t'odtiOOOI 
nde orOlXld the footbal fl91d 4th Row Left Shone EriCkson 
shoWIIlQ us his " Study" smile at the Homecomng Dance 4th 
Row Right The Homecomng crowd exc1tngly cheerlllg on 
the Krvghtsl 

10 



Top: "Hey Patti, you look eggscellentl" 
1st Row Lett: "What are you looking at?" 
1st Row Middle. " Gmme' a break. it's Monday!" 
1st Row Right " Typical Blondes" 
2nd Row Mtddle " This sucker is all mtne!" 
2nd Row Right " Look out Don Johnson, it 's stelno!l" 
3rd Row Lett " What is your problem?" 
3rd Row Middle Bobbi and her quacky hat! 
3rd Row Right What a couple of babies 
Bottom " Laugh tt up Nathan 

11 



Slammin', Jammin/ 

Viking Volleyball 

Viking Volleyball 
Statistics 

Season Record 
16 wins. 7 losses 
3rd Place 1n D1stnct 31 T ourna­
ments 
Captains Stacey Vettern 
Veronica Michael 
All-Conference· 
Stacey Vettern 
Beth Semeling 

Top Left. "Oops, wrong way." says Stacey 
Middle Left Mollie says to Veron1ca. "What 
the heck 1s going onl" 
Middle Right Veronica check1ng out the oth­
er team 
Bottom Left "Thank goodness I got that 
passl" says Nichelle 
Bottom Right Beth is wa1t1ng for the ref's Sig­
nal 

12 

Left to Right 
Front Row Stephanie Dybing. A1mee Gale. and Kristi Dybing Middle Row N1chelle Lorson. Beth 
Semeling. Marcia Nichols. Tracey Hamre. Jennifer Spokely. and Bobbi Jo Roberts 
Back Row Coach Julie Trudeau. Patt1 Durk1n. Veron1ca Michael. Stacey Vettern. He1di Haden. 
Erica Nesv1g. Mollie Duckworth. Chrissy Nettum. and Coach Ruth Hayden. 



Juntor Varstty-Back Row Left to Right Knstte Cole. Angie Evenson. Chrissy 
Nettum. Erica Nesvig. Heidi Haden. Lisa Peterson. Marcia Nichols. Ntcole 
Nesvig 
Front Row Left to Right. Mgr Kristi Dybing. Jennifer Spokely. Tiffany Maim­
lev. Paula Evenson. Mgr. Stephanie Dybtng. Not pictured. Gail Skalet. 

C-Squad-Back Row Left to Right Coach Julie Trudeau. Mgr Stephanie 
Dybtng. Melissa Chandler. Michelle Dale. Knstie Cole. Angte Evenson. 
Darci Seaver. Becky Shultz. Tanya Cole. Coach Ruth Hayden 
Front Row Left to Right Knstie White. Kacy Forness. Danielle Blasey. 
Rachel Vigness. Paula Evenson. Joy Skalet. Amy Forness. Jamie Peter­
son. 

Top Left Tiffany asks Erica tf Marcta will ever serve the ball? 
Second Row Left "Oh! We're Just playing volleyball." says Paula 
Second Row Middle "Stretch it out. Tiffany" 
Second Row Right· B-squad planntng thetr strategy 
Thtrd Row Left "Why did I do that " Nikkt asks 
Thtrd Row Mtddle "Hold the applause please " says Gatl. 
Thtrd Row Right "What are they doing out there?" the bench won­
ders. 

13 



Carnival 
Corruption 

As always, the Carnival thts year was a 
great success In the opentng program. 
students ktndergarten throught sixth 
grade performed musical numbers. which 
were a great hit The senior high jazz band 
also performed. "Breezin'" and "At the 
hop." Everythtng from stuffed antmals to 
cash to a microwave oven were raffled 
off as prizes 

As we watched the Carnival King and 
Queen candidates march up the atsle. we 
could feel the tension in the atr Freshman 
candidates were. Ms. Tiffany Malmlov es­
corted by Mr Jason Chandler. Sopho­
more candidates were Ms Bridget Schulz 
escorted by Mr Cratg Larson Junior Can­
didates were Ms Nichelle Larson escorted 
by Mr Jason Gale(Brad Chaffee stepped 
tn because of Jason's tllness). and Senior 
Candidates were Ms. Stacey Vettern es­
corted by Mr Ben Carlson. Last years 
queen. Ms Heidi Haden took hold of the 
crown to crown this years queen As she 
placed the crown over each candidates 
head. tts last stop was Nichelle Larson 
Congratulations to King Jason Gale and 
Queen Nichelle Larson 

Queen Nichelle Larson with Mr. Brad Chaffee. who 
stepped in for King Jason Gale because of illness. 

Queen candidates from left to right. Ms Tiffany Malmlov. Ms. Bndget Schulz. Ms. 
Nichelle Larson. and Ms. Stacey Vettern 

DaVId Blosey. Jorrod Mdboe. and Nathan Malmlov. 
worl<ng on the bosketbal ttvow booth 

Mathew Ranck trying his luck at the 
Hockey booth. -- ~ ' . 

• 

Erica Nesvig and Greg Stortroen "Think 
you're a stud Pooh?" Worktng hard Chuckie and Jennifer? 



"Tak1ng a break already?" From Lett to Right Bradley. 
Jeremy. Angie. Trav1s. Matt 

Veron1ca. "Everything is under control." 

Kim. "M-m-m-m-m-m" 

Cra1g and Tracey go together like Batman and the 
Joker 

Grades Kindergarten through th1rd grade perform1ng musical numbers 

Senior High Jazz Band 

Shooting to kill. 

Stacey. "Get out of my facell'' Steve and Eric. shoot1n' the breeze 
15 



Pres. Erica Nesvig 
Vice Pres. Ryan Sedler 

Sec Jason Gale 
Treas Nikki Larson 

S1 we Bergh 
Brad Chaffee 

Patti Durkin 
Krist1 Dybng 
Jason Gale 

Susie Gayton 
Denise Keeney 

Nichelle Larson 
Nathan Malmlov 

Erica Nesvig 
JaNan Nettum 
Chns Peterson 

Eric Peterson 
Ryan Sedler 

Ryan Sondrol 
Greg Stortroen 

Bnan Ringdahl 
Paula P1erson 

I /91 Juniors /91 

"Work1ng hard boys?" Brad. Greg. and Ryan 

Ryan Sedler trying to get h1s work done. 

The Juniors are busy planning for the prom. 
They sold barbecues at the junior varsity vol­
leyball tournament. plus selling magazines. 

When asked what she liked most about being 
a junior. Nichelle 

Larson said. "I don't, it's the hardest year 
ever." Patti Durkin said, "Because next year I 
will be a senior.'' 

They seem to be a promising class of the fu­
ture Seven out of eighteen students were on "Isn't that Just special. .. says Denise 
the honor roll. 

I 

Knst1. do1ng homework?! 

"May I have this dance " says 
Steve Bergh 



l/92 SOPHOMORES /921 

Allen Russel is speechless at lost! 

Lisa Peterson says. "I th1nk my 
finger~ stuck" 

--
Cro1g Lorson Soon- to- be -famous -line. "Open 
Up and Soy ohh 

A definote class oct! 

Dov1d Blosey smirks and says. 
"Mr Sedler. eat your heart out I " 

LeH to Right Sec. BenJamin Lorson. 
Pres. Donn Vettern. Vice- Trevor Spok­
ley. Treos.-He1di Haden 

Dov1d Blosey 
Leonor Garza 
Korey Gunderson 
Cecelia Harrison 
Heidi Haden 
Benjamin Lorson 
Craig Lorson 

Usa Peterson 
Jayson Pinna 
Allen Russell 
Bndget Schultz 
Trevor Spokely 
Jeremy Tronnes 
Donn Vettern 

Ms Hock 
Mr Danielson 

The sophmore class of pure jokers. When I asked 
them what their favorite superhero was. Allen Russel 
said. "Stretch Man ... so I can reach out and slap 
someone." Jeremy Tronnes said, "Mighty Dog. 
cause I like dog food." Maybe you should find out 
how serious he is. Korey Gunderson likes to spend his 
free time playing Barbie. He says, "It is so keen and 
Ken is my favorite character. because I like his 
blonde hair and velvet tux." Sounds like he knows 
his dolls! You decide. but beware. these are com­
ments from future juniors. 

17 



1'93 Freshman '931 

Molly and Nicole in Driver's Training,"Hell on 
Wheels." 

Class Officers from left to right .Jennifer Spokely.Ni- Marcia N and Travis J .. In deep thought. for 
cole Nesvig,Chrissy Nettum.Mollie Duckworth.and 
Jarrod Midboe. 

Tracey Bangen 
Jason Chandler 

Knstie Cole 
Mollie Duckworth 

Adam Forness 
Rachel Garza 

Rebecca Garza 
Anthony Grove 

Travis Johnson 
Tiffany Mamlov 
Jarrod Midboe 
Nicole Nesvig 

Christina Nettum 

Mereta Nichols 
Jordan Pinna 

Gail Skalet 
Jeremy Speldrich 
Jenntfer Spokely 

Kristie White 

ff you could be any person you wonted to be. for one day, who would you be and 
why? 

MorciO Nichols and Jordan Pnno. ''Smply Arsnc" 

Chnssy Nett~.m. " CtviS Evert. because she's got a good attrtude " 

Adam Forness." A cross between Mighty Mouse and Groucho Marx. because 
they're so bog and strong and con make people Iough " 

Rachel Garza. ''Debboe Gibson. because she's gol a good vooce " 

Jarred Md>oe. " Mcheol Jordan. 'Couse he IS god! 

Nocole Nesvtg Sondra Day o· Comer. she IS my de " 

Jeremy S .. hard at work . 

Tony Grove. 'Eddoe Muphy, because he's 1\xlny, and he's dong Okay fnonciO!y " 

Jennofer Spokety, 'Flo .Jo, becoose she IS n good shape " 

Tiffany Mornlov, " Tone Lac. because he IS sloppy, and he doesn't core whol 
anybody tlw'lks of twn " 

Jarrod M . "Quit admiring that gtrl 
across the room. " 



Nikki A.. "What are you looking at 
Jerk?" 

I Eighth Gradel 

Brad E .. "I wonder if Donald Trump ever had to 
Chuck D .. "What a brick Brettl" 

study this hard?" 

Advisor Mr.Mike 
We slink 

Nicole Anderson 
Scott Bergh 
Charles Durkin 
Stephanie Dybing 
Bradley Erickson 
Angela Evenson 

Becky Shultz 
Darcy Seaver 
Brett Sedler 
Joy Skalet 
Jason Skavlem 
Anita Speldrich 

Paula Evenson 
Amy Forness 
Jeremia Larson 
Mathew Larson 
Travis Larson 
Garlyn Moen 
Sarah Russel 

Whoch popular T V show would you e to be on acta In, and wt.ch 
acta would you be? 

Brad Erickson. " Bud, on Morned With Children " 

Sarah Russel. " Wnr.e. on Free Spot " 

Nkk1 Anderson. 'Hzobeth, on Mo)OI' Dod " 

Scott Bergh. TrOVIS Lorson. and Joson Skovlem. " AIBu'ldy, on Momed 
With Cldren" 

Matt Lorson. "J R Ewng, on Dolos " 

Jereme Lorson and Brett Seder, " Vnr.e. on Doogoe Howser.M:>" 

Angie Evenson and Paua Evenson. " Wando, on 0oogl8 Howser, 
MD " 

Anto Speldnch."D J .. on Ful House " 
19 

Amy Faness. "Neale. on My Two Dads " 



What d1d you say questioned. Tony Cole. 

Jamie Aanenson 
Danielle Blasey 

Melissa Chandler 
Tanya Cole 
Ryan Cory 

Michelle Dale 
Kacy Forness 

Leonardo Garza 
Chad Gunderson 

Micheal Koval 
Joseph Larson 
Alex Peterson 
Jami Peterson 

Rachel Vigness 
Mrs.Ruth Hayden 

We asked the seventh graders who their favorite athlete's are.they replied 

Jamie Aanenson. " Tommy Kramer. because he always comes through under pres­
sure He's the only Quarterback the Vik1ngs have who can throw." 

Alex Peterson. "K1rby Puckett. because he's the best all around baseball player. he 
can hit for power. he's got an awesome average He's a team player and a great 
leader Next year I look for h1m to be MVP " 

Rachel Vigness,"Stacey Vettern. because she's good at volleyball and basketball ... 

Dan1elle Blasey," Dann Vettern. because he's good at basketball." 

Mandria Bottiell. " Brandy Johnson. because I like her ab11ity to do extremely tough 
moves 1n gymnastics " 

20 Seventh Grade 



Bob Peterson 

Sixth Grade 

When asked who their favorite "super 
hero," the sixth graders responded 
with following remarks: "Karii K.. be­
cause she's nice. a good friend. and a 
nice person to be around." KARISSA 
MIDBOE 

Elise Anderson 
Tiffany Bongen 
Jessica Brekke 
Anthony DelaGarza 
Mogan Duckworth 
Ryan Evenson 
Joson Evenson 

Lori Gayton 
Sarah Gronberg 
Jeremy Grove 
Holly Haden 
Potncio Koval 
Kathryn Lorson 
Benjamin Lorson 

Mlcheol Metzger 
Joseph Michael 
Korrisso Midboe 
Rachel Morken 
Kevin Peterson 
Aaron Rogenes 
Heather Rude 

Jeon1ne Rye 
Renoe Schultz 
Brody Sedler 
Stacy Speldrich 
Melo1no Thorson 
Joshua Tronnes 
Ton JoVigen 

21 



"Get that camera out of here!" says Mr. Haugen gives Traci some fond advice. 
Jesse. 

Rodney Haugen 
Roger Morken 

Brad Balzum 
Jennifer BJOrge 

Jason Danielson 
Julie Dybing 

Kari Evenson 
Nyssa Forness 
Evetier Garza 

Justin Grove 
Scott Gunderson 

Shana Palm 
Traci Peterson 

Jesse Rude 
Robyn Sondrol 
Erica Spokely 

Michelle Tronnes 
Marie Vigness 

When asked what fictional character they would like to be. 
th1s is what some of the 5th graders said. 

Scott G Bullwinkle. because he can through people with his 
horns 

Nyssa F The golden Goos. because my papers and stuff 
would st1ck to my hands. and I wouldn't loose my work 

Brad B: I would be Heathcliff. because he 1S a tough cat. 

Susan E Minney Mouse.l th1nk she is nice and she has big ears 
She can listen to pnvate conversations. 

Evet1er G I would like to be Heman. because he is strong and 
1s on a good side 

Justin showing great In­
terest in class. 

Kari makng a fast break to her 
desk. 

Julie having a rough day. 



I Fourth Grade I 

" I think I'm going to be sickl" says Justin 
Tune 

" Oh.Oh-spaghettio !" says Alicia Abentroth. 

When the fourth graders were asked where they'd like 
to go anywhere in the U.S. the majority of the re­
sponses was: Hawaii. I guess they all want to get 
warmed up! 

Anthony Michael says." What are you 
looking at?" 

Alicia Abentroth 
Robert Anderson 
Alyssa Burke 
Melissa Dale 
Bret Danielson 
Merrie Duckworth 
Terri Grove 

Christian Henderson 
Miki Hrabik 
John Lorson 
Christopher Lee 
Laura Metzger 
Anthony Micael 
Geralyn Moen 

Michelle Nesvig 
Mary Peterson 
Dust1n Rude 
Jacob Speldrich 
Lynelle Skavlem 
Mandi Spokely 
Thea Swalboski 

Timothy Swalboskl 
Justin Thune 
Lacey Tronnes 
Jeremy Voeller 
Casey Wegge 
Ms.Trudeau 

The fourth graders have a bright future ahead of 
them. The future career plans are: Artist-Aiyssa Burke. 
an Electrician-Jeremy Voeller, a~ Lynell Skavlem 
wants to be a horserancher. Goo(jJ.IJCk 1 

23 



I Third Grade I 
We the Third Graders in Mrs. Bern­
hardson's room begin our day by 
singing "The Star Spangeled Ban­
ner" and saying the pledge. Our 
first classes are the Language 
Arts. consisting of Spelling, Lan­
guage, and Reading. Besides our 
regular textbook assignments, 
we develop creative writing skills 
by writing poems and short sto­
ries. We practice communication 
skills by giving short speeches. We 
discover the large amount of 
knowledge that can be gained 
by reading for enjoyment. The 
next group of classes are the dis­
cussion classes- Health, Science, 
and Social. This year we have 
new social books. in which we 
learn a lot about maps, different 
American Indian groups, and how 
to become good citizens. Our 
noon lunch and our playtime is a 
very important part of our day. 
Our favorite lunches are pizza, to-

-; 

Justin happy he got the right 
onswere 

J 
~ Abentroh. Jayne 

Bjorge, Krysto' 
Delagarza. Angelo 

Dybing. Heather 
Evenson. Lauro 

24 

Forness. Luke 
Gunderson. 

Dean 
Lorson. Justin 

Morken. 
Naomi 

Nelson. 
Crystal 
Nettum. 

Howard 
Poulsrud, 
Abby 

Pinna. 
Wilderness 

Rorick, James 
Rude, Adam 
Skolet.Keith 

Vroo. Enn 

"Soy Cheese kiddies " 3rd graders swamp Mrs Bernhordson w1th 
questions 

Higher Just1n. Higher 



I Second Grade I 

"Look at me. I'm cutel" 

"Micheal ask1ng Mrs Norness for help " 

"Hey Matthew what did you get for six?" 

"Hey Karielle." move your arm 

cos. pancakes with hamstrips and 
hamburgers with french fries. Our 
afternoon begins with handwrit­
ing in which we learn how to write 
in script. In Math we review and 
learn new skills in adding. sub­
tracting. multiplying, and dividing. 
We also spend a lot of time dis­
cussing and working story prob­
lems. We enjoy going to pick out 
books to read. We love to read 
Boxcar Children Books. In music 
theory. Our favorite songs are 
"Rainbow Connection." "Down 
by the Bay,"and "Boom. Boom." 
Art is always fun. We like all kinds 
of art projects and learning new 
drawing skills. Our day ends with 
Miss Pierson's gymn class. After 
our regular "cal." we enjoy ac­
tivities such as bumblbee. four­
square. parachute. basketball, 
floor hockey. and anything to run 
off energy. Well. it looks like the 
bus is here. Good-bye. 

Abentroth. Nicholas 
Grove. Shannon 
Hrab1k. Jonathan 
Midboe. Justin 
Moen. Henery 

Nelson. Jason 
Nesvig. 

Mlcheal 
Nettum. Bryan 
Rarick. 

Matthew 
Shulz. Derek 
Sedler. Derek 

Thorson.Kayla 
Thune. Karielle 
Tronnes. Heather 
Vigness. Peter 
Voeller. Michelle 

"Thinking hard Michelle?" Justin working hard on his math 



Soet applauding Christophers joke. 

Christopher Burke 
Jennifer Dole 

Soeth Gronberg 
Amanda Michael 

James Midboe 
Ashley Neil 
Cory Palm 

I 

The first grade just started this past 
school year going from three days a 
week to five. quite a big change for 
six year olds. Just like the older kids 
the first graders look forward to 
weekends and Saturday morning 
cartoons. So I asked them what their 
favorite Saturday morning cartoon 
was? 

Ashley Neil: "Garfield, because he's 
weird and funny." 

Erin Palm: "The Smurfs because he's 
bossy." 

Saeth Gronberg: "Batman. be­
cause he has magical powers." 

Cory Palm: "G.I. Joe. llike the way 
they fight . Thy have machine guns. 
and I like them. 

Christopher Burke: "Teenage Mu­
tant Ninja Turtles. because it has 
a lot of karate stuff in it." 

Thank you for your participation. 

First Grade 

Miss Deb Dole 
Enn Palm 

Heather Sondek 
Lindsay Wegge 

Ashley, Heather. and L1ndsoy talking during class 

Erin hiding her cute smile Cory Palm, "Mr Photogenic." 



"Help. they've got mel" 
screams ls1ah. 

I Kindergarten I 

Laura Seaver 
Aaron Vigness 
Zebulon Vraa 

Mrs.Kathy Morken 

Janna and Jenny at the end of a long day 

Tonya Cory 
Jenny Grove 
siah Henderson 
~hristopher Koval 
Janna Larson 
5arah Ludeke 
Jason Rarick 

The Kindergarteners just begun their 
first year of school and one thing they 
had to adjust was not being able to 
eat whenever they felt like it. They all 
told me they had pretty big appetites 
when they got home so I asked them 
what their favorite afterschool snack 
was? This is what they said. 

Chris Koval and Jenny Grove both re­
plied: "Chocolate Chip Cookies." 

Isaiah Henderson and Aaron Vigness 
grungrily said· "Chocolate Bars. prefer­
ably Snikers." 

Christmas cookies were Jason Raricks 
Favorite because he got to frost them. 
Peanut butter sandwiches were favor­
ites of Jenna Larson and Sarah Ludeke. 

Tony Cory chose my favorite: Peppor­
oni pizza. 

I had two kids give me a nutricious ans­
were: Laura Seaver."Pears." and Ze­
bulr Vraa. "Oranges." 

Thanks for participating. 27 



Taking a Look at Student Council . . . 

The Student Council began the year under 
the leadership of President Dan Dufner. V.P. 
Jason Gale, Secretary Nichelle Larson. and 
Treasurer Ryan Sedler. Student Council is an 
organization responsible for creating and 
carrying out activities involving the student 
body and to act as a liaison between the 
students and the administration. 

Pictured in the group picture above left to 
right . Top Row:Ryan Sedler. Nikki Larson­
,Chad Erickson. Lisa Peterson, Jeremy Lar­
son; bottomrow: Alex Peterson, Patti Durkin. 
Stacey Vettern. Jennifer Spokely, and Dan 
Dufner. 



and Administration/Faculty 

Climax Bus Drivers. L to R Kieth Evenson. Luonn Niel. Pot Londgourd. Jeff Koth. 
and Helino Koth. 

Secretaries. L to R Peggy Gilbertson. Pot Londgourd. Emily Boyer. 

Shelly Jon1tor. Howard Nelson 

Walt taking 1t easy in the teachers 
lounge 

Shelly Cooks- Nancy Nelson. and 
Donna Swolbowski 

Supenntendont Walt Aonenson.Pnncpoi.Tom Sedler 

Shelly teacher 01des Maureen Boggerude. and Helino 
Koth. 

Climax Janitors. Morton Swensonond Milfred Engebretson 

School speech teacher. Sandy Nesvit. and Louise Thorson 

29 



"Nice apple JoNonl!l" I'm Number One! Korey Gunderson. Possesedl 

I LOOKING AT THE STUDENTS 

Oh those wild Sophomores! Surprise! Mrs. Hoyden 

Chad Gunderson says "Hey, do you mind?" 

Hands above the table 
Steve. 

Nice pumpkin Mollie. 

Donielle Blosey, caught 1n the oct. 

David Blosey says " get out of my 
face" 

Love that profile Note Koreem Abdul Ringdahl! 

I 



FOREIGN FUN 
with 

Marc Lewon 
We have had the pleasure of knowing Marc 
Lewon as our foriegn-exchange student from 
West Germany His host-parents are Pastor 
and Mrs. Aage Carlsen of Climax.Mn. He was 
born on November 11. 1972 and is therfore 17 
years old. Before he moved to the U.S. he 
lived with his mother and younger sister in a 
small town called Nieder-Roden near the city 
of Frankfurt. He has lived on the 7th floor of 
the same apartment building for 16 years. 
When he leaves America he plans to live with 
his father and step-mother in a little town 
near Aschaffenburg. named Haibach. Marc 
was asked what he likes most about the U.S. 
and he replied,"definetly the people!" I really 
like the people here. All the students. teach­
ers. my host-family, and the people I meet. 
Everybody is very kind and open. I also like 
the language with all its slang expressions. 
which I try to catch onto. I like the open 
country. The whole land seems to be free 
and more open than in Germany. 

Marc thinks Germany is differnt to the U.S. in 
many ways. It starts with size of the country. 
West Germany is about half the size of the 
U.S. while it's papulation is around 60 million. 

Marc has a wide variety of hobbies. He says, 
"I like to play badmitton. read books. and I 
love to play the guitar and dance. By now I 
already have a new hobby playing the bass 
guitar. l soon will be bridge- building addict as 
well! " He is also interested in the wintertime. 

Marc also likes a wide span of music. Al­
though his favorite is rock music. he also loves 
classical pieces. He especially likes '50s and 
'60s music from the beatles. the Beach Boys, 
and Simon and Garfunkel 

Marc was asked to prepare his last words to 
the senior class of Climax High and his com­
ments were. "I liked the time with you to­
gether in class and in private time very much 
I had great times with you. It was really worth 
it to know everybody in this class and I will 
carry this great experience with in my heart 
for many years to come. I love all of you and I 
wish you a good enjoyable life. I hope to see 
and meet you again in the future and until 
then. I want to say good bye and thank you 
for all you have done for mel Live for the 
purpose. We are all children of this world Let 
us better itl" 



32 

CLIMAX HIGH SCHOOL SONG 

Cheer, cheer for old Climax High 

Wake up the echoes' 

Cheering on high 

Send those volleys clear and high 

Shake down the thunder 

From the sky! 

What tho the odd's be 

Great, or small 

'01 Climax high will win over all ... 

While those royal sons go marchin' 

Onward to Victory! 

''VICTORY -FIGHT!'' 



Vettern Scores 2,000!! 
On Feb<U<YY 1 1990. on on the gym flool of the Norman County West hogh SchOol 20 seconds nto the boslcetbal game 16 
year Old Stacey Lynn Vettem puled up IO< a IU'TlP Shot and M a 12 footer to sce<e her 2.000 pont 

Stacey 1s a QUICk 5-foot-9 center Her strength os Shown by her vertiCal )lrnp of 20 onches at the last <TleOSI.Xement 

Even though Stacey IS known fe< her outslondong SCO<II'\Q she IS also the " Queen of he Boards" IO< the lady V 11'\QS In the 
101 vorstoy games she has played she has averaged 13 6 rebounds 

Stacey has alSO been a Lady V•kii'\Q co-coptoon fe< two years There you con see her great eodershp obity. not ooy onb 
the court . but off o1so 

As a seventh grader Stacey once started on the Vouo y team and sce<ed 62 ponts that season That was qute on 
accQf'TlPWvnent IO< a young gun In her etghth grade season. she become a lui- me s orter 

Honors come very eony tO< Stacey as she was named to the AI Conference team as on eogth grade student La er come 
me<e awards. beSides beii'\Q named to the POlar and Northern Ptoons Conference teams fOIJf tmes each. oncluOng ol 
tournament d1str1C teams. a plaque IO< over 1.000 rebounds(now she has 1.391). the schOol rece<d IO< d5 ponts lfl one 
game and OISO the bog 2.000 pont mark 

Sports 1s a "BIG" fe< Stacey She 1s also on outstondll'\g vOIIeybo.l player She twiCe recoeved the weco radiO's player of 
the week on vOieybol 

Even though Stacey has a very busy me w1th athletiCs. she has a GPA of 3 11 She IS also very act1ve n other n 
otherschOol actovotoes Stacey IS on the Student counci as he Sef)l()( class rep<esento ve. 1n the chol'. bond. ,azz bond 
and a es port on schOol ploys 

As IO< a bosketbol career otter l"ogh schOol Stacey. IS I.X\SU(e of her plans She has been oslced by many schOols 11 she 
would e to ploy, but hasn't mode any plans 11 she wol even play boll on the fuiUI'e 

Stacey wol be attending cOiege at Moorhead State l.hverSAty She 1S I..OSU'e of what her career plans at ths tme 

Leon Vettern. her father played basketball as a guard fe< Climax bock on the eony SAx •es Stacey laughed a bit when 
oslced of she oblooned any of her athletiC obity from her mother Terri " Mom has grven me deleriTWlOioon and real 
perSAstonce " sod Stacey 

"I'd reoJy like to thank my parents tO< heipng and guodr'lg me throughOut these years " Stacey soys " I would alSO e to 
thank my team and COOIChes IO< oft the great tomes dUI'II'\Q my high schOol career, ! w1 mss you all 

1 Jane Koorvonen. N Y Mls 
2 Kay Konerzo Lester Prooroe 
3 Kelly SkeiiCky, Albany 

Mary Jo Mller, Mlroy 
Ncny Trebbensee. Wonthrop 
Cathy Bossett. S-Lomberton 
Angela Kuehn. Faorboult D S 
STACEY VETTERN CL AX 
Janice WOOds. Fosston 
JUdy Donald 

Vatsoty MVP 
1965-66 
1966-67 
1967-66 
1966-69 
1969-90 

PONT$ 

62 
253 
335 
356 
601 
620 

E SCORING lEADERS 

LADY V lNG All T " STATISTICS 
(A Stoce et ern ClOse lip ) 

SEASON 

GAME 

AVERAGE 

52 
13 3 
166 
196 
27 3 
25 6 

3129 
2.715 
2704 
2.655 
2446 
2.356 
2.233 

Varsoly MVP 
1964-65 
1965-66 

SEASON 



''CHECKING OUT// 

Varsity team: L toR: Ass.Cooch Julie Trudeau. Tiffany Momlov. Beth Semling. Veronica Ml­
cheol. Stacey Vettem. Erica Nesvig. Heidi Haden. Chrissy Nettum. Usa Peterson. Patti Durkin. 
Coach Paulo Pierson 

Captains: Stacey Vettem and Veronica Mi­
cheol 

Team 

EGF 
Twin Volley 
Volley North 
RLF 
Fisher 
RLCC 
Fisher 
Sacred Heart 
Tri. County 
RLF 
Crookston 
Volley North 
Warren 
NCW 
Ulan-Hitterdal 
Gory 

We They 

57 
48 
52 
62 
53 
57 
54 
49 
30 
54 
52 
67 
37 
53 
26 
53 

Patti Going up for the dunkl Veronica eyeing the hoop. Sacred Heart 
Volley North 
Warren 
Crookston 
Hallock/Kennedy 
Akely /Walker I 
Hackensack 

63 
59 
53 
45 
36 
75 
50 
52 
53 
56 
38 
41 
39 
60 
68 
48 
66 
67 
33 
43 
61 
40 

62 
63-Districts 
32-Districts 
38-Districts 
67-Region 
43-Region "DISTRICT 31A CHAMPS" 

The Lady Vlcngs tipped t~ season off by portq,otng in a Jornbo(ee held at East side The regUor season ploy began 
by WIYWlQ ~ frst 3 ganes ogoonst EGF, Twn Vdley, and Veley North 

The first loss ot the season come from the hands of Rtf Whom later n Dostnct playoffs. lost to Wooen in the tl'st rOU'ld 

In the gane against RLCC after Chnstmos, Stacey Vettem set a sc:hool rec04'd and a personal rec04'd high ot 45 pants 

One ot the seasons most exCitng gane was ogoonst RLF wtth 9 seconds to ploy, Chnssy NettLrn clshes the bol off to Beth 
Semei-lg, who twts Stac&y 104' a beoutlfiJ tLrn aOU'ld ).Xnp shot to wn the gane by two 

The r«:.W gane was bog 104' Stacey Vettem. who SCOI'ed her 2000th caeer point. placing her 11th on the total-high point 
1st of the state ot Mnnesoto 

The most insprJ:lg poont ot the season was .....rnng the 31A chompooruhlp ogoonst Crookston. The tnol SCOI'e was 43-38, 
which odvcn:ed the Lady Vltings to Regoonal ploy Ttws was the first tme a Clmox team hod gone ttws ta snce 1943 

Beth playing tough defense 



''GIRLS BASKETBALL// 

Junior Varsity: Back Row L to R- Coach Julie Trudeau. Angle Evenson. Mollie Duckworth. Erica 
Nesvig . Heidi Haden. Lisa Peterson. Bridget Shulz. Tiffany Malmlov. 
Front Row: Amy Forness. Darcy Seaver. Marsha Nichols. Nikki Nesvig. Paula Evenson. 

" O.K. Ref .. you can have ltl" 

" Ass. Coach Julie Trudeau and Head Coach 
Paula Pierson." 

"Heidi setting up for the score." " Mollie forcing her way to the hoop." 

" Lisa reaching for the rebound." 

The girls ended their season with a 15-2 re­
cord. which proves to say that they worked 
hard on improving their game individually 
along with as a team. Talent and strength 
made it difficult to beat the Lady Vikings. 
Whether it was an eighth grader on up to a 
Junior playing; they all put their talents to­
gether and formed a strong Junior Varsity 
Team. 

35 



'89 VIKING 
The Clmax Boys bosketbol Team come nto the 1989-90 season hopng 
to to ~ove on o 3-18 season The V ngs soiled nto octJOn With 4 lui 
tme starters retunng. Ryoo Seder, Joson Aonenson. Nathan Marnlov. 
and Dam Vettem. Two port tme starters also ret\XI'led. Shone and Chad 
Enckson 

The boys opened the season on o pos.t1ve note. beotng the Gary 
8\Adogs 64-58. ovengng o season openng 30 pont loss from the year 
before Dam Vettem led the attock With 22 pants. whle Note Marnlov 
PlXf1P8d n 14 

Throughout the Pre-Christmas SchedUe. the ngs contnued to rn-
prove They entered the Moyvte State ClaSSIC With o 2 and 2 record 

The SQOUd opened With o hard fought 49-45 VICtory over llval Central 
Vdl.ey They were led by Fearless Senor forward Done! '"Chairman of the 
Boards" Dufner who scored 10 pants and ho.jed down 8 rebou1ds The 
Vl<ngs fhshed fO\Xth n the tcx.mey otter o heort-breokng 57-531oss too 
tough Larmore team 

The Post-Christmas SchedUe was filed With lncOOSIStency. The boys ex­
penenced some low penods such os c:isoppoltng losses to FISher and Twn 
Vdl.ey But they also come through Wtth sporlcing perforrnooces and big 
wns over Norman COU"\ty West. Voley North. and East Grand Forks 

The vikngs ended the '89-'90 compoogn With o 9- 12 record. o droshc 
Improvement over '88- 89 

n the Vikngs make the some c:rncx.nt of ~ovement next year they Wll 
be o force to be reckoned With n the Polar and Northern Plains Coofer­
ence. os wei os Olstnct 31 The team shoUd hove o strong nucleus With 
reh..rrong starters Ryoo Seder. Nathan Marnlov. and Dam Vettem ret~.m­
ng to theh up 

This years team also cashed n some Post Season Awards Ryoo Seder 
and Nathan Marnlov were ncmed ol Polar Conference 

AI n ol the "89-"90 season was o step n the nght directiOn and With o it tie 
oft-season work. the MISe shoUd shne bnght for CHS 

Wntten By None Other Than Coach K letSS 

Senior boys teom members 

36 
Dorin and Joson toktng a break 

Bock Row-L to R-ossistont coach Rodney Hougen. Ben Carlson. Daniel Dufner. Dorin 
Vettern. Jorrod Midboe. Joson Aonenson. David Blosey, coach Kent Liess front row-L to 
R-Mgr. Steve Bergh. Chad Erickson. Ben Lorson. Ryan Sedler. Nathan Momlov. Eric 
Peterson. Shone Erickson. Mgr. More Lewan 

Don and Jorrod setting up in the offense 

Note for 31 Catch me. I'm falling! 



Basketball '90 

Bock Row-lto R- Monoger Steve Bergh. Enc Pet91'son. Crag lason. Jarred IIAod>oe. David Blosey. Ryon Sondrol. 
Coach Rodney Hougen Front Row-l to R-Chor1es ()ul(n. Jordon Pn'lo. CI'Yls Pet91'son. Trevor Spokely. Matt 
lason. Ben lason. Tony Grove. Jeremy Speldnch 

Trevor going up strong with a shot 

Shane going over a defender for 
two. 

Jordan Pinna fighting for posession 

Dead eye Aanenson from the corner 

Gary 
Goodrich 
Sacred Heart 
Central Valley 
Valley North 
Central Valley 
Mayville 
Larimore 
Red Lake Falls 
Fisher 
Twin Valley 
Red Lake Falls 
Mahnomen 
NCW 
Fisher 
Valley North 
RLCC 
Thompson 
EGF 
Sacred Heart 

we 
64 
41 
55 
48 
43 
49 
36 
53 
57 
69 
56 
64 
38 
65 
49 
55 
41 
46 
64 
92 

It's my balll 

they 
56 
49 
38 
54 
59 
44 
70 
57 
28 
84 
72 
54 
46 
60 
73 
52 
55 
62 
59 
75 

37 



Junior High Sports 

Even10n for the ~ at the top of &Iebon Strugglhg ll'def the 
the key hoop to get the shot off 

ltoR-Amy~. Kocey ~. Michele Dale. Art(le Evenson. Darcy Seaver. PQJQ Evenson. Rachel 

7th and 8th Boys Basketball Record 7th and 8th Girts Basketball Record 
7th 8th Dec 7 VAllEY NORTH WON Dec. 5 Pll.AVM:R WN WN Jcrt 15 SACRED I£AAT WN WN Dec 11 RED LAKE FAllS LOST Dec 8 CENTRAL VAllEY WN WN Jcrt 22 lHOM'SON WN WN Dec 19 SACRED fi:ART WON Dec 14 NCW WN w~ Jcrt 29 NCW WN WN Dec 21 FISH:R LOST Dec 18 CROOKSTON WN WN Jcrt 30 ADA WN LOSS Jcrt 8 FISH:R WON Dec 21 SACI<ED I£AAT WN WN Feb 2 FISH:R WN WN Jcrt 11 SACI<ED fi:ART WON Jcrt. 5 RED LAKE FAllS WN WN Feb 8 THOMPSON WN WN Jcrt . 18 RED LAKE FAllS WON Jcrt. 9 FISH:R WN WN Feb 13 RED LAKE FAllS w~ WN Jcrt. 22 NCW WON 

Jcrt. 25 VAllEY NORTH LOST 
Feb 1 RED LAKE FALLS LOST 
Feb 5 NCW WON 

Durk~ laying it in LtoR: Alex Peterson. Micheal Koval. Coach Brian Ringdahl. Andy Peterson. Jamie Aanenson 



FFA 

Above· All the FFA members. 
Lett. FFA officers· L to R­
Joson Gale, Daniel Dufner. 
2nd Row: Chad Erickson. Tra­
cey Hamre. Shane Erickson. 
Bottom: FFA members serv­
Ing ice cream and cherry pie 
to the board members. 

Right: FHA officers: L to R­
Nikki Nesvig, Kristi Cole, Vd 
Braun. Heidi Haden, Molly 
Duckworth. 2nd Row. Jenni­
fer Spokely, Usa Peterson. 
Below: Group picture of the 
FHA members. 

FHA 

Bottom Lett: Nikki A. and Mi­
chelle D. celebrate FHA's 
40th birthday. 

FFA Highlights 
This year has been a very good year for the 
Climax FFA. We started out the year with our 
annual fruit sales. which raised a sum of money 
to support our chapter. 

We had a very good outcome for the context 
teams going to the State Convention. The 
teams are as follows: Ag Mechanics. Floriculture, 
Nursery/Landscape, Job Interview. and Wildlife. 
Daniel Dufner moved to first place in the Region­
al and State Proficiency awards. Daniel and 
Chad Erickson also received the State Farmer 
degree awards at the State Convention. 

The FHA started the year with attendance at 
the Fall meeting in Crookston. Throughout the 
year FHA'ers decorated and sold Valentine 
cookies. sponsored a spaghetti supper and In­
ternational Foods Festival. At the mid-winter 
meeting ten members competed in AAE's com­
petition. Kristie White placing gold and going to 
State. The members sold Snicker and Turtle can­
dy bars to finance their activities Five members 
attended the State Meeting in Minneapolis. 

FHA Highlights 

39 



Be-Boppin' With . 
We wOUld Ike yoo to 
meet the real man 
behond the Clrnox 
High School mus1c 
stands Mr Myron 
Donelson 

About 8 months ago 
we braved OI.X way 
dawn to the band 
room. this IS where 
we fcx.nd OI.X new 
teacher When we 
wa ed n and fcx.nd 
hrn amongst the mu­
SIC folders scattered 
around his off1ce. 
aw01tng OI.X amval 

We dec1ded that to mal<e SU'e he wOUld get the proNe 
done. that we wOUld work it oot together liAr Danoelson's 
favorute knd of car IS a '67 Ford Convertible. which he 
owned rung his ycx.oger days He says that the thng he 
remembers most about hogh school Is spending the week­
ends crwng n the OOighbarhood towns He Cn.Jised the 
OOighbomg towns because he says. ·•No one cru1ses In the< 
own home towns dunQ the weekends!" 

Hs favonte sngers nci.Jde Elton Join Gloria Estefan. and 
Sheena Easton Hs favoote groups nci.Jde Mom Scx.nd Ma­
chine and the Charta Dal'llels 8and We asked him what his 
favonte style of muSIC was and he SOld that ij depends on his 
mood 

liAr Donelson attended Hgh School at the St .Jolv> P<bllc 
school n St .Jolv>. N D He attended colege at Mayville 
State Ur11VerSily, Mayville. N D and the UniverSity of North 
Dakota. Grand Forks. N D 

We asked what his lie gaol IS and he said that 1! was earty 
ret~ement but he said that he has ~ecidy passed that liAr 
Dcnlelson said that his fullKe plans were indefnate and that 
he plans to take ife one day at a tme 

40 

Front to 8ack and Lett to Right Veronoca Michael. Enca Nesv~g. Lisa Peterson, Had Haden. Molle Duckworth. Ntcale NesviQ 
Patti Du1<n. 8eth Semellng, llichele Larson. CIYIS Peterson. Stacey Vettern. 8en' Carlson, Enc Peterson, Darn Vettern. Ben 
Larson. Jarred Mldboe, Ryan Sedler. Jason Aanenson. Den Dufner. Marc Lewan, Jason Chandler. Brad Chaffee. Mercia Nichols 

Front to 8ack and Lett to Right Krn .Jolv>son. Knstl Dybng. Trffany Malmlov, Cecia Hamson. Seth Semelng. Arnee' Gale 
llk:hele Larson. Veronoca Michael. Patti Ol.rtn. Jennifer Spokely. Tracey Harrve. Marc10 Nichols, Molle Duckworth. Enca Nesv~g 
Stacey Vettern. Ntcale NesV!Q. Marc Lewan. Ryan Sondral, Nathan Mc*nov, Jared Midboe. Jason Aanenson. 8en' Carlson. 
Brad Chaffee 



Anaew Peterson. Angoe Evenson. Kocey Forness. Chuck Du1cn. Mot1 LO<son. "-'ice Koval Joey Lason. Gor1yn Moen. TrovtS 
Larson. Brett Seder. Mand Bottrel. Scott Bergh. Chad Gulderson. Michele Dole, Paulo Evenson . .JorrOe Aonenson. Jeremy 
Larson. Joson Skovlem. Stephonoe Dybng. Alex Peterson 

Monel Botrel. Kocey Forness. Michelle Dole. Sarah Russel. Paulo Evenson. Darco Seever Angoe Evenson. Nicole Anderson 
Stephonoe Dybng. Chuck Du1cn. Chad Gulderson. Brett Seder. Mike Koval, Joey Larson. Alex Peterson. Anaew Peterson 
TrOVtS Larson. Matt Larson. Gortyn Moen. Scott Bergh. Jomoe Aonenson. Jeremoe Lorson. Joson Skovlem. Brocley Enckson 

Susan Elwood, Jennoter B.iO<oe. Rachel Morken. _. Aonenson. Koty Larson. MekJnono Thorson. Sarah Gronberg Heather Rude 
Karosso Modboe. Karl Evenson. Robyn Sondrot Michelle Tromes. Mike Metzger . .My Dybng Aron Rogness Ryan Evenson. Joson 
Donoelson . .AJstn Grove. Brody Seder. Scott G\Xlderson. Moggoe DuckwO<th Nyssa Forness. Troco Peterson. Enco Spokefy. 
Jeremy Grove. Anthony Delagarza 

· • r il 
z';l 

• t J. l 

THE BAND AND CHOIR 41 



Bottom; LtoR Marc Lewon. Chad Erickson. Beth Semeing, Ctvis Peterson. Ryan Sedler Second row. LtoR Joson Gale. Shane 
Enckson, Eric Peterson. Erica Nesvlg Tht'd. LtoR. Joson A~. Greg Stortroen. Steven Bergh. Ben Cor1sen. Daniel Dufner 
Top • Brion R1llgdohl 

Science Fair 

Joson Aanenson International and State wh- Chris Peterson International and State winner 
ner. 

42 Hiedi Haden State wnner Joson Skavlem State winner 

The science club had a very suc­
cessful year this year. the achiev­
ments are as follows: Chris Peterson, 
went to the State science fair, the 
International Fair. won a gold medal 
at state. and won a trip to Argonne 
Laboratories being his main prizes 
Jason Aanenson. went to the state 
science fair, the International fair. 
Ryan Sedler. Lisa Peterson. Jason 
Skavlem. and Hiedi Heden all went 
to the state fair. Eric Peterson was 
elected Sectatary-Treasurer of the 
Minnesota Junior Academy of Sci­
ence. As you can see it has been a 
pretty good first year for the sci­
ence club. 

Ryan Seeler State winner 

Lisa Peterson State winner 



Toothpick Bridges 

Erica testing her work of art 

The Spanish club has been busy this 
year, they had a pinata and a na­
cho booth at the Climax carnival on 
Oct. 28 and raised $52. They are 
attending a Spanish workshop at 
Moorhead State on April 18, 1990. 
They will be entering a poster slogan 
contest. There final project will in­
clude preparation of a Spanish meal 
and will be serving members of the 
faculty. 

Dai"l testhg his bridge Joson Skovlem eyeing '-"his bridge 

Bridge buildefs before the contest 

Front row; LtoR: Aimee Gale. Heather Gordon. Julie Trudeau Bock row. LtoR· Patti Durkin. 
Nichelle Lorson. Stacey Vettem. Veronica Micheol 

<43 



Shane Erick­
son likes 
hanging 
around in 
the woods. 
working on 
car. and 
taking his fa­
vorite male 
companion. 
Chris Nelson. 
o u t o n 

weekends with his Camara. and drag­
racing down Washington. His future 
plans are to go to college and maybe 
Army afterwards to pay for it. Shane's 
most embarrasing moment was. "Ac­
cidently letting some gas out during 
Christmas night while playing Balder­
dash with his relatives. but it wasn't 
enough to fill my '68 Camara." Shane 
got into a slight bit of trouble when he 
pealed out in front of the school with 
his most prize possession. and got 
caught. Shane describes himself as 
shy. intelligent. impatient. and athletic. 
He likes basketball and recalls his prou­
dest moment. "Being as short as 1 am 
and one day jumping up in practice 
and grabbing the riml" If to hear what 
Shane's last words would be. you'd 
hear this. "Enjoy life. it's short." 

Kimberly 
Johnson . 
otherwise 
known as 
Kimmy. Kim­
mer. Nlm. 
Pooh. or 
Porkchops 

Pork­
chops?- let's 
just call her 
Kim. Would 
you like to 

be seen driving in a red convertible 
corvette. or a new 4 wheel drive 
Chevy pickup in the wilderness. maybe 
wit Robin Williams or Glen Close - her 
favortite actors. listening to her favor­
Ite tape by Southern Pacific, Rod 
Stewart. or Pat Senator. Kim likes to 
hang out at Chaffee's and go out with 
good friends on the weekends. She 
enjoys eating Super Nachos. playing 
the guitar- which is also her most prize 
possesion- singing. and working out­
doors What Kim remembers most from 
high school were the people and the 
attitudes When asked what her last 
words would be. she replied. "I'm not 
quite sure-l'm not ready to thrown in 
the towell" Kim said her most embar­
rassing moment was "Confidential"­
must be pretty juicy She also satd she 
doesn't have a proudest moment. for 
she is still watttng for one to happen -
all the best. Kim. When asked to eplatn 
herself Kim said. ' 'I'm a loner. kinds qui­
et. trustworthy. sensative. a btt of a 
rebel. tomboyish. love to have fun. 
and stubborn " 

SENIORS . 
Carl Bra­
tager is a 
hockey fan 
through and 
through . 
whtch ac­
count for his 
favorite 
hangout be­
ing the 
Grand Forks 
Arena . He 

also enjoys crutstng in his most prize 
possession; his '74 Mercury. Carl's fu­
ture plans are definitely to be an Air­
borne Ranger. Although he would rath­
er fly all around the world and the Con­
cord with Ele McPherson. Carl enjoys 
listening to a variety of music. A few of 
his favorites are Randy Travis and Guns 
N' Roses. Carl had a very interesting 
experience for celebrating New Year's 
Eve He was in the hospital having his 
appendix removed. Could this possibly 
have anythtng to do with what his last 
words would be- #@l%·1 Doctorl?? 

Tamra Kay 
Johnson. or 
just usually 
Tammy, is a 
" ... try any­
thing once 
... " kind of 
person . 
You'll most 
likely see her 
at her favor­
ite hangout. 

" Fertile-Beltrami basketball games." 1 
think that may have something to do 
with her one and only male compan­
ion. Scott Wilson What Tammy will 
most remember from high school is 
when her best friend Heather Gordon 
took her ex's (Shawn) car without ask­
ing and ending up stalled in the middle 
of the road. Unfortunately, neither one 
of them could drive a clutch. Tammy's 
most embaressing moment would 
have to be when she was going out on 
her 2nd date with her boyfriend. golf­
Ing. Scott was trying to show her how 
to swing the club and Tammy, to her 
misfortune. was standing behind him 
and he hit her in the head. Her prou­
dest moment was. "when I gat to hold 
my niece for the first time." Tammy's 
future plans are to go on to Tech 
school for cosmetology in Grand Forks 
When it comes to life goals it is "to 
have a good career and good fam­
ily " The worst thing Tammy ever did tn 
high school was. "calling Mr. Sedler an 
A-hole " Well. I guess that has a lot to 
do with her last words. "Live it up. be­
cause life's too short" 

Bobb i Jo 
Roberts who 
hates to be 
c a I I e d 
" Bubba." 
likes to han­
gout at 
Central Vai­
le y B B 
games and 
look for 
guys. Bobbi 

describes herself as "Moodyl" and her 
favorite saying is. "Deal with thatl' ' 
Bobbi has had to deal with many em­
barrasing moments tn her life. To begtn 
with. she fell In the locker room and 
broke her wrist singing. "Lights outl" 
and I thought voices broke crystal. She 
has also broke her hand twice- once 
while doing the standing long jump 
and once falling on the Ice at Pizza 
Hut. but to top it all off-get this-while 
Bobbi was at a movie her mother 
called the theater and had a sign put 
up that said. "Bobbi Jo Roberts-Please 
call home." Now if that doesn't put a 
damper on your evening, 1 don't know 
what doesl Bobbl plans to go to MSU 
and major as a legal assistant. Which 
probably explains why her favorite 
class is "Business Law." Bobbi's prou­
dest moment was being crowned Car­
nlval Queen. If you're around to hear 
Bobbl's last words you would hear. "I 
see do' lightl" 

Derek He­
den also re­
fered to as 
"Huck a­
buck" and 
just "D". likes 
world history 
and enjoys 
playing Axis 
n' Allies. He 
also enjoys 
hanging out 

with his brother and the "Chaffee 
Clan." Derek describes himself as "lik­
ing ~o spend hours talking to him~elf . " 
He listens to music from the 'Beetles' 
and the 'Police' . Derek remembers his 
worst offense as when he got caught 
by 'Torrilo' with Shane Grove off school 
grouns. "doing something that isn't al­
lowed to kids under 18." His future 
plans are simply, "to think," and his fu­
ture life goal is, "to write. to read. to 
laugh. to cry, to love, to hate. and 
mostly just live." In the dating scene. 
he says he doesn't have a favorite fe­
male ~ompanion. but if he could go 
~ut wtth anyone in his class he satd. 
the class has only one intelligent and 

beautiful girl. whtch I won't name "-too 
bad. 



Christopher 
Nelson or 
sometimes 
known as 
Nelo. Bud­
man . but 
usually just 
Chris. is a 
m1xture of 
nationalities 
rong1ng from 
Indian to Bo­

hemian. He is on othlet1c. strong. 
charming. romontic-oh. and of course I 
can't forget. sexy Chris's favorite cor 
is "All Cornaro's" which would explo1n 
h1s favorite pastime of fast fast cars 
and cruisin' on the weekends. He also 
enjoys playing football and said his 
most embarrassing moment was 
"Blocking right when I should hove 
blocked left." Only you Nel's. only youl 
I asked Chris what his worst offense 
was in high school, he replied. " You 
mean what I hove been caught for -
Well that would hove to be glueing the 
lock's on the teachers doors " " I can't 
believe I mode it . I can't believe I 
mode it I" Would hove to be Chris's lost 
words. but I don't think he plans to go 
soon. for his future plans ore to Aim 
High in the Air Force and live comfort­
ably with many vocations and trips 
Other favorites of Nel's ore color 
Peaches 'n Cream?? Soy1ng " Yippy 
Skippy" and when asked how he spent 
New Years Eve he questioned. " We 
hod New Years Eve??" 

Beth Semel­
ing. known 
to some of 
us as Smel­
ing, B.S .. or 
Beef. 1s fam­
ous for say­
ing. " That is 
it . I can ' t 
toke it! " Miss 
D a v i s 
couldn ' t 

toke it either when she caught Beth 
filling out a form for. "Breast Enlarger 
Pills." "She talked to me everyday until 
she left," Beth remembered as being 
her most embarrassing moment. Which 
also leads to Beth's life goal. "to some­
day hove 'boobs'." Beth likes to hong 
out Chi-Chi's and eat shredded beef 
and cheese chimichanga's a 'Ia corte. 
and no sour cream! Her favorite com­
panions range from her mom to Donn 
Vettern. Beth is a romantic all the way 
Her favorite movies ore. " all the sod 
and romantic ones " Beth was also a 
vict1m of a New Years Eve fiasco along 
with Stoce. Dove Rye. and Knsti . She 
was snowmobiling and both of them 
broke down so they walked miles for 
help and almost missed New Year's all 
together. 

Rose Veroni­
ca Michael. 
but better 
known as 
Vera or 
Whoop i e. 
wonts to live 
anywhere 
hot!! She 1s 
African and 
Lebanese 
and says 

that what she most remembers about 
high school is being the only block 
woman to ever graduate from or go 
to Climax High School She enjoys 
hanging out at the 'post office bench' 
with her best friend Stacey Vettern. or 
reading a good book. or listening to 
"The Whiter Shade of Pole" by the 
Beetles. her favorite song and group 
Vera describes herself as Simply. " Very 
Blunt!" Maybe her favorite mole com­
panion Joson Aonenson con tell you 
that Vera's proudest moment was 
when she got on the A honor roll. w1th 
a 3.81 She has decided to attend col­
lege at MSU majoring 1n Marketing. 
and her life goal is to be successful. fall 
in love. and be happy 'EIIi the Ele­
phant.' Vera's 1st American toy. IS her 
most prized possession. Veronica's 
famous lost words would be. " Sorry dy­
ing. no time for comments Just call 
9111 " 

Chad Erick­
son is not 
your orig inal 
" Rebel" to 
soy the 
least. since 
his worst of­
tense in high 
school was 
not gett1ng 
perfect at­
tendance 

lost year. Chad's lost words would be. 
" Hove fun in life.'' with who else other 
than his favorite female companion. 
Kim. Chad remembers his most embar­
rassing moment as when he was walk­
ing out of the gym and Vera come by 
with her bog dragging and the strop 
catching his foot and tripping out the 
door. Weak knees? Maybe. if he was 
on his dream dote spendin the week­
end at the lake cabin with Meg Ryan. 
Chad's future plans ore to go to col­
lege. try to find a job in Colorado. set­
tle down. and hove a family His prou­
dest moment was being elected FFA 
president. He enjoys comp1ng and 
hong1ng out at Chaffee's place. His 
most prized possession is h1s '68 Co­
rnaro. What Chad remembers most 
from high school were the 'Storm 
Days' -1 wonder why? Be careful if you 
ask. because his favorite saying is. 
"Hey. who asked you?" 

Ben Carlson­
a I I a s 
" Beno"- de­
scnbes him­
self as fun 
lov1ng. easy 
going. and 
smart His fa­
vorite place 
to hangout is 
in his bed­
room Cor­

rect me if I om wrong. but could that 
hove anything to do with his most 
prized possession. his bed?? Wotch1ng 
TV and listening to Billy Joel and Guns 
N' Roses ore Beno's favorite post1mes. 
which is how he spent his New Years 
Eve. Ben likes World History and says his 
proudest moment was sconng highest 
in his class on the PSA T and try1ng for 
highest on the ACT Ben's only future 
plans ore to go to college and do well 
with a life goal of simply. " to be 
loved" Derek Heden is Ben's fovonte 
mole companion and would surely 
agree that Ben's fovonte soy1ng IS, 
"Suck my Percimon." 

Stacey Vet­
tern. also re­
ferred to as. 
Stoce . 
S.Q . ' s . or 
Bertha. de­
scribes her­
self as sim­
ply. "unex­
plainable " 
What she re­
members 

most from high school is be1ng with the 
some people 24 hours a day Stoce 
has a knock for getting herself 1nto 
trouble. On New Year's Eve she was 
snowmobiling and got stranded at 
Joan Peterson's. But she never forgot 
her most emborross1ng moment when 
she got caught straddled between 
the doors of a crowded elevator-" Go­
ing Up?" Stacey's proudest moment 
was when she scored her 2.000 po1nt 1n 
basketball. Her future plans ore to at­
tend college at MSU. hove some fun. 
and get married. You'll most likely see 
Stacey hanging out with Nikki Lorson 
and Vera Michael at her favorite food 
joint. Chi-Chi's or on the post off1ce 
bench with Vera. When it comes to 
mole companions Stacey will settle for 
any toll. dark. and handsome man 
Stacey also likes laying in the sun. ski­
ing. and talking You'd most likely hear 
her soy1ng. "Oh. My Rhondos!Stocey's 
ideal dote would hove to be stranded 
in the mountains. 1n front of a f1re 
place. on a bear skin rug. with Michael 
Jordon 

IT JUST GETS BETTER . 45 



Tracey 
Hamre. also 
referred to 
as " Trace" 
or "Trey" 
doesn't core 
what cor 
she's driving 
OS long OS it 
gets her 
places. Tra-
cey would 

prefer to live in colorful grosshut may­
be Rasberry. Green, or Block on a de­
serted island. wich would be her 
dream place to live. When talking to 
Tracey you might hear "Me love you 
long time." If you wont to find out her 
most emboressing moment you hove 
to ask Derek. I wonder why?? Starting 
in volleyball was the event Tracey 
found to be her Proudest Moment. Her 
future plans ore to go to college. gro­
duo1e from school. and get a doctor 
degree in clinical psychology. Tracey's 
most prozed possession ore her poem 
and friendships. "Watch out for the .. 
treee .. " would be the lost words you 
would hear from her. Her worst offense 
was being picked up by the cops. For 
what? Don't ask me. 

J a s o n 
Wayne Aon­
enson de­
scribes him­
self in just 
one word. 
"Unpredict­
able ." We 
con under­
stand why 
since his 
most embar­

rassing moment was scoring for the 
wrong team in 8th grade basketball. 
Joson's proudest moment was going 
to the International Science Fair. Joson 
Aonenson. M.D.?? That's right. Joson 
plans to go to college then on to Med. 
School and wonts to be the team doc­
tor for the Lokers. Saving lives is Joson's 
business. On New Years Eve he was 
"rescuing stranded. crazy snowmo­
bilers." Joson's favorite female com­
panion is. Veronica Micheol might 
hove grounds for jealousy since Joke's 
dream dote would be a weekend on 
a beach with Elle McPherson. Joke's 
worst offense got him cleaning eggs 
off a cop cor. although he did cool 
Mrs. Olson off with a bucket of water 

-46 

AND BETTER!! 
Heather 
Jean Gor­
den. other­
wise know 
a s 
"Heother" ­
Heoterl? 
Could that 
hove any­
thing to do 
with her fa-
vorite actor 

being HOT Patrick Swayzee. or having 
her ideal dote doing some 'Dirty Danc­
ing' with him and to not be acting. 
Heather describes herself as- 'Indepen­
dent. intelligent. coring. honest. re­
sponsible, and easy to get along with'. 
Even though Heather sounds sweet 
and innocent. she said her worst of­
tense was getting D.T. for skipping 
some of the yearbook convention and 
going downtown Grand Forks, with my 
best friend Tommy Johnson'-Whot a 
rebel! Her favorite song is "Wind Be­
neath my Wings." Heather said she 
didn't get home until 5 oclock on New 
Years Eve.-portying you soy?- no. boy­
sitting three adorable children. She 
chose Joson Aonenson for the guy to 
go out with in her class-why, you ask? 
"I love his cologne. he's fun to be 
around. and he's the only normal guy 
in our class," Heather said. Other favor­
ites of Heather's area Food: Hom. 
cheese. and lettuce sandwich on 
whole wheat bread. Saying: "Get a 
life." Heather's life goal is simply, 'To 
hove a good career that I enjoy, find a 
great guy, hove six beautiful kids. and 
go to heaven. 

Dan i e 1 
Dufner usual­
ly cal led , 
"Duff," de­
scribes him­
self as 
"Loud. row­
dy, easy to 
get along 
with. and I 
like giving 
people a 

bod time." Don likes going out with 
friends and having a good time. may­
be that is why his lost words would be. 
"Hove a good onel " Good what. you 
ask? Could it hove anything to do with 
his favorite female companion. Don­
nielle Mochovsky? Well. Dan's ideal 
dote would be talking Donnielle out to 
a movie, get some yogurt. talking to 
her at her house. and then going home 
to bed with a smile on his face. "It 
would be nice if she would pay for ev­
erything too," he sold. Dan's favorite 
posttime is being a dork. no just kid­
ding, it's driving his cor. wich Is also his 
prize possession. But stated. "not the 
chicken. eitherl" His proudest moment 
was when he starred at state on a 
tuba solo. Dan's future plans ore to get 
a college degree or pursue a forming 
career. His life long goal is to get mar­
ried. hove 3 children. and live a happy 
life. 

Aimee Gale. 
known also 
as Amos . 
and Aimless 
likes listening 
to "Girl You 
Know It ' s 
True," by Milli 
Vonilli. She 
describes 
herself as 
l')yper. ob­

noxious. loud. and speaks her mind. 
Wich is probably why her favorite say­
ing is. "If you can't fix it. @#$• itl" she 
remembers her most emborossing mo­
ment as when Chad walked into the 
locker room with Aimes getting 
dressed. she freaked out and hid be­
hind jackets while covering herself with 
her shirt. Aimes spent her New Years 
working the night shift and says her fa­
vorite movie is. "The Land Before 
Time." Aimee's favorite posttime Is 
chasing boys and also states that she 
doesn't hove one favorite mole com­
panion for there ore just too many Her 
proudest moment was when she 
scored her first point in volleyball. AI­
mee. as we aU know. has hod many 
offenses-but. she said her worst of­
fense was when she told Louise Thor­
son off In 10th grade otter coming 
bock from the beet plant. Con you 
imagine what she soldl? 



PEOPLE, PLACES ... 



SPEED 
LIMIT 

30 



''TRACK'' 

Front L toR Monoh Prussin. Amy Forness. Erin Ziegler. April Todd. Joy Skolet. Kocy Forness. Mondi Bo1trell second row L toR Leonardo Garza. 
Andrew Peterson. Emily Schonbel. Jordon P1nno. Brad Erickson. Alex Peterson. Chns Nelson. Ricky Ohren. Brett Sedler. Chuck Durk1n. Mike 
Hosk1ns third row L to R Hiedi Haden. Jenny Miller. Daniells Prussia. Adam Forness. Travis Lorson. Matt Lorson. Joson Brooksh1re. Molly 
Duckworth. Eric Peterson. Marcia Nichols. Ang1e Evenson. Jeremy Lorson. Corney Egland. Becky Shulzbock row Heather Anderson. Joson 
Aonenson. Jom1e Aonenson. Ryan Sedler. Tony Walswick. Nathan Molmlov. Darrel Olson. Bridget Shulz. Marla Tommerdahl 

I ''THE JOINING OF FORCES'' I 

The Climax Track team has 
tried something new for the 
90's they paired with Nor­
man County West. Things 
have been a little hectic. 
but overall I feel it has been 
a heip to both programs. It 
has been fun to have more 
kids to work with. Climax has 
a total of 27 kids. 
New School Records Set 
Thus Far 
Hiedi Heden-High Jump 5' 1 
Hiedi Heden-800 run 2:40 

Captains from Climax are 
Jason Aanenson and Hiedi 
Heden 



"You won't shoot me Lady R.!" 
cries Ralph. 

Alfred thinking he knows it all . The shock of Ralphs death. 



Meadowbrook Staff bored by Lady Riverdales speech. 



Prom 1990 was a great success 
The Jun1ors held the banquet on Fri­
day. May 4. at 7 00 PM. Th1s took 
place at the Climax Community 
Center 

The grand march and dance 
were held on Saturday. May 5. 
starting at 9 00 P.M these events 
were held in the school gymnasium 

The Juniors did a fabulous JOb on 
the decorat1ons 1n the gymnas1um 
and the community center They 
worked hard to get the job done 

The enterta1nment for the even­
Ing was supplied by Hot Pursuit 
They played top 40 hits that kept 
everyone rocking 

To end the even1ng. each male 
escort went over to the founta1n 
and picked two balloons out from 
the water Each couple popped 
them to see if they were one of the 
lucky ones to find money Inside 

The dance was over at 12:00 
A.M. Follow1ng the dance was the 
after prom party sponsored by the 
junior and senior mothers. There 
was a very good turn out. and 
many pnzes were awarded 

It was a very successful evening, 
and everyone seemed to have an 
enjOyable tme 

''If I Had You'' 

Janan Nettum. Greg Stortroen. and Patti Durk1n giv­
ing the1r speech entitled." The Ode to the Seniors" 

Nichelle Larson. and Jason Gale giving their speech 
entitled. "Toast to the Faculty " 

CUMAX HIGH SCHOOL 

presents 

UJJ ,, 
uOU 

Friday, the Fourth of May 

Ninteen hundred and n1nety 

Welcome ............ Erica Nesvig 
Response . . . . ..•. . Beth Semeling 

Entertainment 
Toast to the Seniors .... . Ms. Wells 
Toast to the Juniors ...... Mr. Taus 
Invocation .. ... ...... Ryan Sealer 

Dinner 
Class Motto . .. ..... . . Eric Peterson 
Toast to the Faculty . . . . . Nichelle 

Larson 
Jason Gale 

Ode to the Seniors ... . Patti Durkin. 
Greg Storetroen.JaNan Nettum 

Senior Will . • . . . . Veronica Micheal 
Stacey Vettern 

Closing Remarks ... ... .. Mr. Sedler 



PROM 1990 

Erica and Greg dancing the night away 4 Senior g1rls show1ng us their beaut1ful smiles L toR; Beth, Veron1ca. Stacey, and 
Beth 

Beth Semeling escorted by Darin Vettern, JaNan Nettum escorted by Marc 
Carter, and Nichelle Larson escorted by Larry Weber. 



National Honor Society : 
Jason Aanenson Eric Peterson 
Daniel Dufner Ryan Sedler 
Shane Erickson Nichelle Larson 
Chad Erickson 
Veronica Micheal 
Beth Semeling Jason Aanenson recieved the Marcus Aas Tro-
Marc Lewon phy 

Perfect attendance awards: 
Greg Stortroen 
Bridget Shulz 
Paula Evenson 

Student Council Awards. 
Daniel Dufner 
Jason Gale 
Nichelle Larson 

Representitives: 
12th Stacey Vettern 
11th Patti Durkin 
10th Lisa Peterson 
9th Jennifer Spokely 
8th Jeremy Larson 
7th Alex Peterson 

Pres. of FFA: Chad Erickson 
Pres. of Pt-lA: Nikki Nesvig 
Army Reserve Scholar 1 Athlete 
award 

Jason Aanenson 
Stacey Vettern 

Top Junior High Science student 
Garlyn Moen 

Top Senior High Science Student 
Jason Aanenson 

Solo Awards 
Jason A. 
Beth S. 
Adam F. 

Ensembles 
Beth S. 
Patti D. 
RyanS. 
Jarrod M. 

Eric P. 

Choir Solos 
Bobbi Jo R. 

RyanS. 
Dan D. 
Kim J. 

Nichelle L. 
Jason A. 
Stacey V . 
Ben L. 

John Philips Sue sa A ward 
Dan D. 

Jason A. 

Overall Senior 
Beth S. 

Volleyball Letter Winners Veronica M.. Nikki L . Molly D . 
Patti D . Heidi H . Chnssy N . Marsha N . Stephanie D . Amee G Bobbi R . Kristi D. 



AWARDS 
Track Letter W1nners Eric P, Marsha N , Bndget S, He1di H , L1sa P , Jason A, Adam F, Brad E .. 
Matt L., TraviS L, Chuck D, Alex P 

Football Letter Winners. Brady S .. Adam F, Jarrod M .. Eric P , Chris N , Ben C, Darin V 

N.H.S Members: Vero M., Beth S , Ryan S., Nikki L., Lisa P., Mark L, Eric P., Chad E., Shane E .. 
Dan D. 

Presidential Academic Fitness: Jason A. , Jarrod M., Brady S., Melaina L Karissa M .. Joseph M .. Katy 
L., Pat K. 

Science Awards: 
Jason Aanenson 
Ryan Sedler 
Eric Peterson 
Chris Peterson 
Lisa Peterson 
Jason Skavlem 
Hiedi Heden 

Outstanding Underclassmen 
Nichelle Larson 

Drama Awards: 
Jason Gale and Marc Lewon 

Boys Basketball Letter Winners 
Jason A. Nathan M. 
Ben C. RyanS. 
Dan D. Steve B. 
Chad E. Eric P. 
Shane E. Darin V. 
Marc L. Ben L. 

Jarrod M. 

Football Letter Winners 
Chris N. Darin V. 
Ben C. Trevor S. 
Nathan M. Jarrod M. 
Eric P. Adam F. 

Scholastic A wards 
Gail S. Nichelle L. 
Lisa P. Heather G . 
Marc L. 

Girls Basketball Letter Winners 
Bobbi R. JaNan N. 
Nichelle L. Stacey V . 
Vero M. Beth S. 
Erica N. Hiedi H. 
Chrissy N. Tiffany M. 
Patti D. 

Volleyball Letter Winners 
Beth S. Hiedi H. 
Stacey V. Mollie D. 
Vero M. Chrissy N. 
Nichelle L. Marcia N. 
Steph D. Aimee G. 
Patti D. Bobbi R. 
Kristi D. 

Seniors Honor Students 
Jason A. Shane E. 
Ben C. Heather G. 
Dan D. Marc L. 
Chad E. Veronica M. 
Bobbi R. Beth S. 
Stacey V. 

Citizenship A ward 
Dan D. 

Activities Award 
Beth S. 

George Keller Award 
Veronica M. 

Marcus Aas Trophy 
Jason A. 

Bremer Community Service 
Chad E. 

Stenshoei-Houske Funeral Home 
Award 

Jason A. 
Clarence H. and Myrtle Brokke 

Memorial Scholorship 
Daniel D. 

OT Olsen Scholorship 
Beth S. 
Heather G . 



GRADUATION DAY! MAY 27, 1990 

The Graduating Class of 1990 

s6 SPEECHES 





5TH STREET FLORAL 
HALSTAD. MN 

,. 
IH! i/'1 P ~~ o If o 
~a If») If») ~ df 

RICK & VAL ALFSON.PUBLISHERS 

P.O. BOX 39 
HILLSBORO. ND 58045 

7 0 1-436-4241 

When You Need Complete Advertising 
Circulation 

Use the Total Coverage of 

THE SHOPPER 
Advertising & Printing Service 

Halstad, Minnesota 56548 
218/456-2133 

HALSTAD ELEVA TOR 
HALSTAD, MN 

LLY V .F.W. 
SHELLY, MN 

Spokely Farms 
Nielsville . Mn 56568 

Lonn1e Rodney & Franc1s Jr 

Red R1ver Valley Table & Seed Potatoes 

(218) 946-2825 Bus 

TOWN CAFE 
SHELLY. MN 

HILLSBORO. ND . 

(701) 436-5800 Res 

'7(,,,,/1 . 7fti'NI ( J;//((' IS'll 



HALSTAD. MN 
456-2141 

SHELLY STANDARD 
Slj:LLY, MN 

BURD & RISE INSURANCE 

l'tOflSSl<*Al 
IIISUU.IKI 
AGtiiT 

Harlan J . Ri~~e , C.I.C 
Ehzabeth Ri..e, C.I.C. 
Joyce E. Burd Halatad, Mmneaota 56548 
Jeannie Lunde Phone: 456-2172 

345 5th St. E. 

Halstad, MN 

456-2636 

fredrikson funeral Home 
700 E<l~l Thorpe Avenue H1ghway 7'5 South 

Ada. 1'\N '56'5 I 0 Hal~tad. 1'\N '56'540 

59 



60 

John Cory 

CLIMAX.MN 
(218) 857-2145 

CLIMAX,MN 
(218) 857-3525 

CLI MAX, MIN ESOTA 56523 • 2 18/ 857-2329 

Anthony Cory Regtstered and Certtfted Seed - Edtble Beans - Gram 
Drymg Factltties - Approved Certtfted Seed Plant 

HIGHWAY 75 WELDING & REPAIR 
Portable Service Unit CLIMAX GRAIN CO-OP 

ASSOCIATION 24 hr. Service 

Climax, MN 

(218) 857-3323 

Work: 857-2155 
Home: 857-2745 

Ken Forness, Mgr. 
Office. 218/857-2275 
Home 218/857-3317 

CLIMAX.MN 
(218) 857-2165 

P.O Box 47 
Climax, MN 56523 

(218) 857-2315 



Second Street & Main 
Crookston, M N 56716 

K EN T B RUU N O w ner 

FOR MEN 

107 S BAO<\OWI\'r 
rAO!lKSHiN M 5!i716 

TIM PERSSON 

:of•ft4l(ei0f•Ei4; 
I C) I /\l I 1/\ 1 ~ I JVV/\1 {I 

Gelen LeN~~~, Own-'" 
1 11 Horlh Meln 

CROOKSTON, aAINNESOTA 5&716 
Phone: 281-2270 

" Dick Maves & Staff 
Welcome You" 

101 West 2nd 
281-3700 

BUS i:?1Ai :>A1 - ">il08 
HOM ~ !21HI :>H1 - 6A~2 

ANDERSON·'S 
CAMERA SHOP 

CROOKSTON, MINN. 
TEL. (218) 281-3899 

TWO DAY COLOR PRINT SERVICE 

BILL MILLER TV & APPLIANCE 

SCOTT NEIL 
(OWNER) 

~~ /7 ncn 
Crookston, MN 56716, Bus 281 -2689, 

whL7ol 
MAYTAG 

1 he mos.tlfusted name 
Ml electfONCS 

Crookston 
Building Center 

P.O. Box 515 • 537 Marin Ave. 
Crookston, MN 56716 

Telephone 
(218) 281-1170 

Hwy 2 & 75 N 

Saeeltt MOTORS inc. 

Crookston , M mnesota 5671 6 

Hwy. 2 East 

• FORD 
• MERCURY 
• CHRYSLER 
• DODGE 
• PLYMOUTH 

Crookston, MN 218 28 1 46 17 

HENDERSON OIL 
GAS FOR LESS 
HALSTAD, MN 56548 

61 



PHOTOGRAPHY 

TCF 

Bank 
and Savings 

304 N. Broadway 
Crookston. MN 

HAPPY JOE'S 
PIZZA 

705 E. Robert 
Crookston, MN 

281-5141 

CROO S 0 I ESOTA567 16 

62 

Phone 12 18) 28 - 421 9 

NELSON ~OTORS-·-K--. 

Box 535, CROOKSTON, MINNESOTA 

BIG 

~~ AUTO PARTS 
108 South Maon e Crookston, Monnesoto 56716 e (218)281 ·2877 

BROST 

CHEVROLET -CADILLAC 

101 North Broadway • Box 620 • Crooks on , M 567 16 

ROBERT D. ROPPEL, R.Ph. 

211 N. Main 
Crookston, MN 56716 281 -7045 

COCA-COLA 
BOTTLING CO. 

1600 University 
Crookston. MN 

281-1930 
H tghway 75 Sou th 
Crookst on . Mmoes.ol~ 567\..6 

Hwy 75 S. 
Crookston. MN 

281-1885 



Munn 's Jewelers, Inc. 
109 North Broadway 

Crookston, Minn. 56716 

Tom 

Boyer 

Insurance 

(218) 
857-3515 

Stenshoei-Houske 
Funera l 
Home 

303 S. Main 
Crookston 

MN 

Phone 
(218) 281-3372 

BREM.ERW First American National Bank 
of Crookston 

e Member Bremer Ftnanctal Corporation 

(218) 281 -4668 
Highway 75 South 

Crookston , Minnesota 56716 

Ron Peterson Mary Jo Peterson 

Pe~gy Peterson Eunice Evenson 

Andy Peterson David Abentroth & family 

Kevin Peterson Keith Evenson & family 

Randy Chaffee & family 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! 

201 North Broadway 
Crookston, Mtnnesota 56716 
(21 8) 281--4182 

Spokely Farms 
Red Rtver Valley Table & Seed Potatoes 

Ntelsvtlle , Mn. 56568 



A 

Aonenson. Jome 9. 20. 38. 41 
Aonenson. Joson 6. 10. 40. 42, SO. 

51 , 53 
Aonenson. Jill 21 . 41 
Aonenson. Walt 29 
Abentroh. Jayne 24 
Abentroth. Alicia 23 
Abentroth. 'cholos 25 
Anderson. E~se 21 
Anderson. 'cole 19. 41 
Anderson. Nikki 38 
Anderson. Robert 23 

B 

Boggerud. Maureen 29 
Bolzum. Brad 22 
Bongen. T1ffony 21 
Bongen. Tracey 18 
Bergh. Scott 19. 41 
Bergh. Steve 16. 37 
Bergh. Steven 42 
Bprge. Jen111fer 22. 41 
Bjorge. Krystol 24 
Blosey. Don,elle 13. 20. 30 
Blosey. David 14. 17, 30. 37 
Bott1ell. Mondno 20 
Bottrel. Mandl 38 
Bottrell. Mond1 41 
Boyer. Emily 29 
Brotoger. Carl 2 6 
Broun. Vol 2. 39 
Broun. Volene 18 
Brekke. JeSSICO 21 
Burke. Alyssa 23 
Burke. Christopher 26 

c 
Carlsen. Ben 42 
Carlson. Ben 8 
Carlson. BenJOffiln 6 
Carlson. Benji 40 
Chaffee. Brad 14. 16. 40 
Chandler. Joson 18. 40 
Chandler. Melissa 13. 20 
Cole, Knsti 39 
Cole. Knst~e 13, 18 
Cole. Tanya 13. 20 
Cory. Ryan 20 
Cory. Tonyo 27 

Dole. Deb 26 
Dole. Jenn1fer 26 
Dole, Melissa 23 

D 

Dole, Michelle 13. 20. 38. 41 
Don,elson. Bret 23 
Don,elson. Joson 22 41 
Don1elson. Mr 17 
Delagarza. Angelo 24 
Delogorzo. Anthony 21. 41 
Duckworth. Mogen 21 
Duckworth. Mogg1e 41 
Duckworth. Merr~e 23 
Duckworth. Moille 12. 18, 35. 40 
Duckworth. Moly 39 
Dufner. Don 2. 10. 28. 40. 53 
Dufner. Don1el 6. 39, 42 
Durkin. Charles 19. 37 
Durkin. Chuck 9. 38. 41 
Durkin, Patti 2. 12. 16. 28. 34. 40. 

43 
Dybing. Heather 24 
Dybing, Julie 22 
Dybtng. July 41 
Dyb<ng. Knst1 12. 13. 16. 40. 50. 51 
Dybing, Stephon'e 12. 13. 19. 41 

E 

Elwood. Susan 41 
Engebretson, Milfred 29 
EriCkson, Bradley 19. 38. 41 
EriCkson. Chad 2. 6. 28. 39. 42 
EriCkson. Shone 2. 6. 10. 39. 42 
Evenson. Angelo 19 
Evenson. Ang1e 13. 35. 38. 41 
Evenson. Joson 21 
Evenson. Kori 22. 41 
Evenson. Kieth 29 
Evenson. Lauro 24 

64 

INDEX 
Evenson. Paulo 13. 19. 35. 38. 41 
Evenson. Ryan 21. 41 

F 

Forness. Adam 8. 18 
Forness. Amy 13. 19. 35. 38 
Forness. Kocey 38. 41 
Forness. Kocy 13. 20 
Forness. Luke 24 
Forness. Nyssa 22. 41 

G 

Gale. Amee 6 12. 43 
Gale. Joson 2. 10 16. 39. 42. SO. 

51 
Gore. Pot 29 
Garza. Evelier 22 
Garza. Leonardo 20 
Garza. Leonor 17 
Garza. Rachel 18 
Garza. Rebecca 18 
Gayton. Lori 21 
Gayton. SuSie 16 
Gabertson. Peggy 29 
Gorden. Heather 6 . 10 
Gordon. Heather 2. 43 
Gronberg. Soeth 26 
Gronberg. Sarah 21 . 41 
Grove. Anthony 18 
Grove. Jenny 10. 27 
Grove. Jeremy 21. 41 
Grove. Justin 22. 41 
Grove. Shonnon 25 
Grove. Terri 23 
Grove. Tony 37 
Gunderson. Chad 20. 30. 41 
Gunderson. Dean 24 
Gunderson. Korey 17. 30 
Gunderson. Scott 22. 41 

H 

Hamre. Tracey 6. 12. 39. 40. SO. 51 
Hornson. Cecelia 17 
Hornson. Cecilia 40 
Hougen. Rod 8 
Hougen. Rodney 22. 37 
Hoyden. Ruth 12. 13. 20 
Heden. Derek 6. SO. 51 
Heden. Heidi 12. 13. 17. 34. 35. 39. 

40 
Heden. HoUy 21 
Henderson. Chnslion 23 
Henderson. lsioh 27 
Hrob<k, Jonathon 25 
Hrobik. Mlki 23 

J 

.Jolvlson. Don 11 
Johnson. Kim 10. 40 
Johnson. Kimberly 7 
Johnson. Tommy 2. 7 
Johnson. Trov1s 18 
JoVigen. Ton 21 

K 

Keeney. De111se 2. 16 
Koth. Helino 29 
Koth. Jeff 29 
Koval. Chnstopher 27 
Koval. Mlcheol 20. 38 
Koval. Mike 41 
Koval. PatriCio 21 

L 

Londgoord. Pot 29 
Lorson. Ben 37. 40 
Lorson. Benjamin 17. 21 
Lorson. Craig 17. 37 
Lorson. Jenno 27 
Lorson. Jeremia 19 
Lorson. Jeremy 28. 41 
Lorson. Joey 41 
Lorson. John 23 
Lorson. Joseph 20 
Lorson. Justin 24 
Lorson. Kathryn 21 
Lorson. Koty 41 
Lorson. Mathew 19 
Lorson. Matt 37. 38. 41 

Lorson. Matthew 9 
Lorson. N1chelle 2 3. 12. 14. 16. 40. 

43, 50. 51 . 53 
Lorson. N1kk1 16. 28 
Lorson. Trov1s 9. 19. 38. 41 
Lee. Chnstopher 23 
Lewon. More 7. 31. 40. 42. SO. 51, 

53 
Ludeke. Sarah 27 

M 

Molmlov. Nathan 2. 8. 10. 14. 16. 
40. 50. 51 

Molmlov. T1ffony 13. 14. 35. 40 
Momlov, T1ffony 18. 34 
Metzger. Lauro 23 
Metzger Micheol 21 
Metzger. Mike 41 
Mlcoel. Anthony 23 
Michael. Amanda 26 
Michael. Veron1co 2. 3. 7. 12, 40. 

50. 51 
Mlcheol. Joseph 21 
MICheol. Veron1co 34. 43 
Midboe. James 26 
Midboe. Jorrod 8. 14. 18. 37. 40 
Midboe. Just1n 25 
Midboe. Konsso 41 
Midboe. Kornsso 21 
Moen. Gorlyn 19. 38. 41 
Moen. Gerolyn 23 
Moen. Henery 25 
Morken. Kathy 27 
Morken. Noom 24 
Morken. Rachel 21. 41 
Morken. Roger 22 

N 

Ne1l. Ashley 26 
Neil. LouAnn 29 
Nelson. Chns 8. 10 
Nelson. Chnstopher 7 
Nelson. Crystal 24 
Nelson. Howard 29 
Nelson. Joson 25 
Nelson. Nancy 29 
Nesvig. EriCa 2. 12. 13. 14. 16. 34. 

35. 40. 42. so. 51 
Nesv!Q. Mlcheol 25 
Nesvig. Michelle 23 
Nesv1g. Nicole 13. 18. 40 
Nesvig. Nikki 35. 39 
Nesvit. Sandy 29 
Nettum. Bryon 25 
Nettum. Chrissy 12. 13. 34 
Nettum. Chnst1no 18 
Nettum. Howard 24 
Nettum. JoNon 16. 53 
Nichols. Marcia 12 13. 18. 40 
Nichols. Morsho 35 

p 

Palm. Cory 26 
Palm. Enn 26 
Palm. Shono 22 
Poulsrud. Abby 24 
Pe,rson. Paulo 16 
Peterson. Alex 9. 20. 28. 38. 41 
Peterson. Andrew 41 
Peterson. Andy 38 
Peterson. Bob 21 
Peterson. Chns 2. 3. 16. 37. 40. 42 
Peterson. Eric 2. 3, 8, 16. 37. 40. 42. 

50. 51 
Peterson. Jomi 20 
Peterson. Jamie 13 
Peterson. Kev1n 21 
Peterson. Usa 13. 17. 28. 34. 35. 39. 

40 
Peterson. Mary 23 
Peterson. Troci 22. 41 
P1erson. Paulo 34 
P1nno. Jayson 17 
Pinna. Jordon 18. 37 
P1nno. Wilderness 24 

R 

Ranck. James 24 
Rorick. Joson 10. 27 
Ranck. Mathew 14 
Rorick. Matthew 25 

R1ngdohl. Bnon 16. 38. 42 
Rogenes. Aaron 21 
Rogness. Aron 41 
Rude. Adam 24 
Rude. Dushn 23 
Rude. Heather 21. 41 
Rude, Jesse 22 
Russel. Sarah 19. 41 
Russell. Allen 17 
RusseN. Sarah 38 
Rye. Jeon,ne 21 

s 
Sondek, Heather 26 
Schultz. Renoe 21 
Schulz. Bndget 17 
Seaver. Dorc1 13. 41 
Seaver. Darcy 19. 35. 38 
Seaver. Lauro 27 
Sedler. Brody 8. 21 . 41 
Sedler. Brett 9, 19. 38. 41 
Sedler. Derek 25 
Sedler. Ryan 16. 28. 40. 42 
Sedler. Tom 29 
Semeling. Beth 7. 10. 12. 40. 42 
Semhng. Beth 34 
Shultz. Becky 13. 19 
Shultz. Bridget 14 
Shulz. Bridget 35 
Shulz, Derek 25 
Skolet. God 18 
Skaret. Joy 13. 19 
Skolet. Ke1th 24 
Skovlem. Joson 9. 19, 38. 41, 43 
Skovlem. Lynelle 23 
Sondrol. Robyn 22. 41 
Sondrol. Ryan 16. 37. 40 
Speldnch. Anita 19. 38 
Speldnch. Jacob 23 
Speldnch. Jeremy 18, 37 
Speldnch. Stacy 21 
Spokely, EriCa 22. 41 
Spokely. Jenn1fer 12. 13. 18, 28. 39 

40 
Spokely. Mond1 23 
Spokely. Michon 10 
Spokely. Randy 10 
Spokely, Trevor 8. 17. 37 
Stortroen. Greg 14. 16. 42 
Swolboskl, Donna 29 
Swolboski. Thea 23 
Swolbosk1. Tmothy 23 
Swenson. Morton 29 

T 

Thorson, Koylo 25 
Thorson. Lou1se 29 
Thorson. Melo,no 21 
Thorson. Melon1no 41 
Thune. Justin 23 
Thune. Kor1elle 25 
Tronnes. Heather 25 
Tronnes. Jeremy 17 
Tronnes. Joshua 21 
Tronnes. Locey 23 
Tronnes. Michelle 22. 41 
Trudeau. Juf1e 12. 13. 34, 35. 43 

v 

Vettern. Donn 17. 40. 53 
Vettern. Stacey 2. 7. 12. 14. 28. 

33. 34. 40. 43. 50. 51 
Vigness. Aaron 27 
Vigness. Mane 22 
Vigness. Peter 25 
Vigness. Rachel 13. 20, 38 
Voeller. Jeremy 23 
Voeller, Michelle 25 
Vroo. Enn 24 
Vroo Zeb<ulon 27 

w 
Weber. Lorry 53 
Wegge Cosey 23 
Wegge. Lindsay 26 
Weslink. Mike 19 
Wesselink. Mike 53 
White. Knstie 13. 18. 38 










